HAZARDOUS WASTE VIOLATIONS
(Health and Safety Code 25189.2(c))

• A person who disposes, or causes the disposal of, a 
hazardous or extremely hazardous waste at a point that is 
not authorized [by law] is liable for a civil penalty of not 
more than twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) for each 
violation.

• “Disposal” means the discharge, deposit, injection, 
dumping, spilling, leaking, or placing of any waste into the 
environment. (H&S 25113)

• This is a strict liability offense (ie. accident is not a 
defense).

DEPOSITING HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCE